CH \$90.00 122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC		12/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alkem Laboratories Limited
Street Address:	S.B. House, Lower Parel
Internal Address:	Alkem House
City:	Mumbai
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400013
Entity Type:	Limited: INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1225688	MARINOL
Registration Number:	1976619	MARINOL
Registration Number:	2492964	MARINOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, skim@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Janis Penman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 097789.020005/6/7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Janis Penman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0379

900530342

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C.	20036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Penman
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Penman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is being entered into by and between Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 901 Sawyer Road, Marietta, Georgia 30062, and Alkem Laboratories Limited, (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), a company formed under the laws of India located at Alkem House, S.B. Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 as of December 30, 2019.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is using the United States trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and all common law rights therein.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (i) the Trademarks and all applications, registrations, issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof solely within the United States, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Trademarks;
- (ii) all rights of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law;
- (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for future infringements of the Trademarks; and
- (iv) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing accruing after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0381

The undersigned have signed this Tradema	ark Assignment Agreement on, 2019.
	UNIMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
	By: Name: ROBERT MICHAEL Title: PRESIDENT ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED
	By: Name: Title:

(Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0382

The undersigned have signed this Tradema	rk Assignment Agreement on, 2019.
	UNIMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
	By: Name: Title:
	ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED
	By: Name: B.N. SINGH Title: EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

(Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement)

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Trademarks:	US Registration Nos:	Date of Registration:
MARINOL	1225688	February 1, 1983
MARINOL	1976619	May 28, 1996
MARINOL	2492964	September 25, 2001

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0384